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LOK SABHA 

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO.†2003 

ANSWERED ON 19.12.2022 

 

INCLUSION OF TEMPLES OF UTTAR PRADESH IN PRASHAD SCHEME 

 

†2003.DR. CHANDRA SEN JADON: 

 SHRIMATI KESHARI DEVI PATEL: 

  

 Will the Minister of TOURISM be pleased to state: 

 

(a) whether the devotees from Uttar Pradesh and other places visit the 

famous Bandh Wale/Lete Huye Hanuman Mandir situated in 

Prayagraj and Firozabad; 

(b) whether the Government has included or proposes to include this 

temple under PRASHAD yojana; 

(c) if so, the details thereof; 

(d) if not, the reasons therefor; 

(e) the number of temples situated in Uttar Pradesh included/proposed 

to be included under PRASHAD Yojana by the Government and the 

details thereof; and 

(f) the number and details of temples included under PRASHAD Yojana 

from Prayagraj? 

 

ANSWER 

THE MINISTER OF TOURISM                  (SHRI G. KISHAN REDDY) 

 

(a) to (d): No project proposal from the State Government of Uttar 

Pradesh has been received in the Ministry of Tourism for inclusion of 

Bandh Wale / Lete Huye Hanuman Mandir or any other temple situated in 

Prayagraj and Firozabad  under PRASHAD Scheme. 

(e): On the requests/proposals received from the State Government of 

Uttar Pradesh following projects have been sanctioned under PRASHAD 

Scheme of the Ministry of Tourism: 

Sl. 

No. 

Name of the Project Year Approved cost 

(Rs. In Cr.) 

1.  Development of Mathura-Vrindavan as 

Mega Tourist Circuit (Ph-II) 

2014-15 

 

10.98 

2.  Construction of Tourist Facilitation 2014-15 9.36 



   Centre at Vrindavan, Distt. Mathura 

3.  Development of Varanasi – Phase - I 2015-16 20.40 

4.  Cruse Tourism in River Ganga, Varanasi 2017-18 9.02 

5.  Development of Varanasi Under PRASHAD 

Scheme – Phase II  

2017-18 44.60 

6.  Development of Infrastructure facilities at 

Govardhan, Mathura, UP 

2018-19 39.74 

 

(f): No, Sir. 

******** 

 


